

Headquarters P.O. Box 3000 Johnstown Castle Estate County Wexford Ireland

# CLERICAL AMENDMENT A TO WASTE WATER DISCHARGE LICENCE

Licence Register Number:	D0436-01
Licensee:	Cork County Council Southern Division
Agglomeration:	Ringaskiddy Village



### **Reasons for the Decision**

The Environmental Protection Agency (the Agency) is satisfied, on the basis of the information available, that subject to compliance with the conditions of Licence Reg. No. D0436-01 granted on the 20/07/2010 as well as any amendments noted herein any discharge from the activity will comply with and not contravene any of the requirements of Regulation 6 (3) of the Waste Water Discharge (Authorisation) Regulations, 2007.

## **Clerical Amendment**

In pursuance of the powers conferred on it by Regulation 33(1)(a) of the Waste Water Discharge (Authorisation) Regulations, 2007, the Agency amends Licence Reg. No. D0436-01, granted to Cork County Council Southern Division, County Hall, Carrigrohane Road, County Cork.

Henceforth, the licence shall be read in conjunction with the amendments set out below.

This clerical amendment is limited to the "Decision & Reasons for the Decision" section of Licence Reg. No. D0436-01.



# Amendments

#### **Decision & Reasons for the Decision**

Amend the second paragraph of "Decision & Reasons for the Decision" to the licence to read as follows:

Having regard to the requirement in the licence for a phased and strictly monitored programme of improvements for the waste water works servicing the Ringaskiddy Village agglomeration and the requirement that no deterioration in the quality of the receiving waters shall occur as a result of the discharge(s), it is considered that the licence will aim to achieve the environmental **objectives** including environmental quality standards established under statute and prevent and reduce environmental pollution.

This amendment shall be cited as Amendment A to Waste Water Discharge Licence Register No. D0436-01 dated 20/07/2010, and is to be read in conjunction with that licence.

Sealed by the seal of the Agency on this the 27<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2010.

PRESENT when the seal of the Agency was affixed hereto:

Laura Burke, Director/Authorised Person

